
Immersion House and ALRD Building •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call 989-775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

State of the Tribe Annual Meeting •  Saturday, Jan. 17, 2026
SECR Entertainment Hall • Doors Open at 9 AM • Breakfast at 10 AM

Open to SCIT Members of All Ages • Must Have Tribal ID • Call 989-775-4059

Anishinaabe Language Sessions •  In Person and Zoom Available
Call 989-775-4110 or IOsawamick@sagchip.org

March Tribal Child Affidavits
Available Monday, Jan. 5, 2026 •  Due Friday, Feb. 6, 2026 by 5 PM 

Must be Notarized • Call 989-775-4051

TRIBAL OPERATIONS AND RELATED OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED:
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026

*Excluding 24/7 Departments (Please See Attached List for Holiday & Administrative Closures)

Thursday, January 1 – Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed in Observance of
New Year’s Day Holiday

Acupuncture 4 pm - 6 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday,January 2 – Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed
Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, January 3
Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Monday, January 5
Sewing w/Tonya Jackson 9 am - 4 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-4780

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, January 6
Performance Circle Adult & Youth Class/Sign-Up 9 am - 4:30 pm Ziibiwing Center 989-775-4757

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez  2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Drums Out 7:30 pm - 9 pm Andahwod 989-775-4780

Wednesday, January 7
Elder Lunch 11:30 am - 1 pm Andahwod 989-775-4780

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe Events
Isabella & Saganing

January 2026 Facebook, TikTok
& Instagram

For updates and events!



Monday, January 12
Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, January 13
Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez  2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Drums Out 7:30 pm - 9 pm Andahwod 989-775-4780

Wednesday, January 14
Elder Breakfast 9 am - 10 am Andahwod 989-775-4300

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, January 15 – Tribal Observer Deadline by 5 PM
Saganing Breakfast 10 am - 12 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Community Sewing Nights 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Traditional Food Workshop w/Sam Anglin 5:30 pm - 7 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, January 16
Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Behavioral Health Bingo w/Friends 1 pm - 3 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Saturday, January 17
Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Monday, January 19 – Tribal Operations and Related Offices Closed in Observance of
Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, January 20
Language Bingo 1 pm - 1:30 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Trading Card Game Night 
w/Modern Explorers Guild 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Thursday, January 8
Soup Day 12 pm - 1:30 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Community Sewing Nights 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, January 9
People's Powwow Lunch Fundraiser 11 am - 2 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Winter Outdoor Recreation & Environmental Education Celebration 2:30 pm - 5:30 pm SCTC Lobby 989-775-4585

Saturday, January 10
Fireside On The Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887



Monday, January 26

Recovery Group 1 pm - 2 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Tuesday, January 27

Euchre and Dice (snacks provided) 11 am - 1 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Peer 360 Online Recovery on the Rez 2 pm - 3 pm Zoom 989-775-4887

Drums Out 7:30 pm - 9 pm Andahwod 989-775-4780

Wednesday, January 28

Elder Breakfast 9 am - 10 am Andahwod 989-775-4300

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Baby Celebration 6 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Thursday, January 29

Community Sewing Nights 5 pm - 8 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, January 30

Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, January 31

Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Wednesday, January 21
Elder Lunch 11:30 - 1 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Eagle Feather Teaching 1:30 pm - 2:30 pm Behavioral Health 989-775-4887

Thursday, January 22
Anishinabemowin Sacred Fire Lunch 12 pm - 1 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Movie Day (Pizza/Popcorn) 1 pm - 3 pm Saganing Tribal Center 989-775-5810

Healing Event 5 pm - 9 pm 7th Generation 989-775-4780

Euchre/ Dice 5:30 pm - 7 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Peer 360 at BH Lodge (snack) 6 pm - 7 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Friday, January 23
Fireside On The Rez (lunch provided) 11:30 am - 12:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

Saturday, January 24
Elders Dec/Jan Birthday Potluck 12 pm - 1 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Elders Dec/Jan Birthday Bingo 1 pm - 3 pm Andahwod 989-775-4300

Fireside on the Rez 6 pm - 7:30 pm Behavioral Health Lodge 989-775-4887

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. 


